

WOLD NUCLEAR COMPANY MINERAL RESOURCE CENTER SUITE 200 139 WEST SECOND STREET CASPER, WYOMING 82601

> J& P CORP B.T.U., INC. TELEPHONE (307) 265-7252

> > June 6, 1979

W . Ower GeoLogist David Ing. NGR Mining

405 321

Director, Division of Waste Management Office of NMSS U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: Source Material License

No. SUA-1329

RECEIVE

Dear Sir:

Pleas be advised that Wold Nuclear Company has sold and assigned its entire interest in certain mining claims and leases unto Minerals Exploration Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of Union Oil Company of California. This sale included those lands described as the "Authorized Place of Use" and all authorizations contained in License SUA-1329.

Whereas Minerals Exploration Company desires to receive and become the Licensee of the captioned License, Wold Nuclear requests the Commission to transfer this License unto Minerals.

On behalf of Minerals Exploration, the person responsible for License SUA-1329 will be:

Mr. Phil Carlos Minerals Exploration Co. 1846 West Grant Rd. Suite 108 Tuccon, Arizona 35704

Telephone: (602) 884-8073

Via this letter, I am asking Minerals Exploration to sign a copy of this letter confirming their approval and forward an executed copy to the Commission.

For your reference, no construction or work authorized under this license has been started.

Please contact Mr. Carlos or the undersigned if you have any questions. Your immediate cooperation with this request would be sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yoursk 808010 D. C. Beling

DCB:jw Fncl Office of NMCS

Transfer of License SUA-1329 unto Minerals Exploration Company (Union Minerals) is hereby approved.

Minerals Exploration Company

Signed

Title

Date

cc: Mr. Phil Carlos (2)

405 322

13131